VSTECS

Lot 3, Jalan Teknologi 3/5, Taman Sains Selangor, Kota Damansara 47810 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia.
Tel: 03-6286 8222 Website: www.vstecs.com.my

VSTECS Appointed as Distributor for Microsoft Surface in Malaysia

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, 4 January 2023 – VSTECS Berhad (VSTECS, 偉仕佳杰, Stock Code:5162) ("VSTECS" or the "Group"), Malaysia's leading Information & Communications Technology ("ICT") distributor, through its wholly-owned subsidiary, VSTECS Astar Sdn Bhd, is now authorised to supply Microsoft Surface devices to enterprises in Malaysia for commercial usage.

Mr. JH Soong, Chief Executive Officer of VSTECS Berhad stated: "We are thrilled to add Microsoft Surface for Business to our suite of offerings. This is timely as we continue to witness increasing investment by enterprises in digital transformation to improve business continuity. Microsoft Surface for Business supports the market's evolving needs as the hybrid workplace continues to take shape. With its streamlined deployment, high performance and enterprise-level security, it is a compelling product for enterprises across various industries. We will now be able to offer these devices together with Microsoft Office 365 to help meet organisations' need for robust security, reliability, and user productivity."

Azizah Ali, Chief Marketing and Operations Officer for Microsoft in Malaysia, said: "With businesses of all sizes embracing the era of hybrid work, we are pleased to welcome VSTECS as an authorised distributor for Microsoft Surface for Business in Malaysia, building on our long-standing partnership in the region."

About VSTECS Berhad

VSTECS Berhad ("VSTECS"), and its subsidiaries, is a leading distribution hub for Information & Communications Technology ("ICT") products, enterprise systems and provides ICT support and technical services in Malaysia. Listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, VSTECS is an associate company of VSTECS Holdings (Singapore) Limited, which is in turn held by VSTECS Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

VSTECS distributes a comprehensive range of ICT products with over 40 leading principals with a nationwide channel network of more than 4,600 resellers comprising retailers, system integrators and corporate dealers. For more information, please visit www.vstecs.com.my.

Issued by: IBES Advisory Sdn Bhd on behalf of VSTECS Berhad

Date: 4 January 2023

For general enquiries, please contact:

Eva Loh Tel: +603 6286 8201

Tel: +603 6286 8201 E-Mail: syloh@vstecs.com.my For media enquiries, please contact: Sandy Yap

Tel: +603 2712 1862 E-Mail: <u>ir@ibes-advisory.com</u>